
Subject: Re: Crystal Symphony Itinerary change notification -Cancel 09-14-19
From: Kevin Wong <Kevin.Wong@metrocruiseservices.com>
Date: 11/10/2017 04:07 PM
To: Leticia Alvarado <Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>
CC: Metro Agent LA <MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com>, Kevin Wong
<Kevin.Wong@metrocruiseservices.com>, Octavio Sanchez
<Octavio.Sanchez@portsamerica.com>, Lily Lee <Lily.Lee@portsamerica.com>,
Huy Phan <Huy.Phan@portsamerica.com>, Jeanne Futuyma
<Jeanne.Futuyma@portsamerica.com>, Stanley Canepa
<Stanley.Canepa@portsamerica.com>, "Leon, Laura" <LLeon@portla.org>, Tom
Dorsey <tomd@sanpedro.net>, "Chase, Christopher" <CChase@portla.org>,
"Mukogawa, Wayne" <WMukogawa@portla.org>, "RViola@portla.org"
<RViola@portla.org>, Autumn Chestnutt
<Autumn.Chestnutt@portsamerica.com>, Jeffery Metzger
<Jeffery.Metzger@portsamerica.com>, "Gonzalez, Crystal"
<cbgonzalez@portla.org>, "Mattera, Gina" <GMattera@portla.org>, Tara
Benedict <Tara.Benedict@portsamerica.com>, "Cruz, Miriam"
<MCruz@portla.org>, "khanenterprise@gmail.com"
<khanenterprise@gmail.com>, "Adams-Lopez, Theresa" <TAdams-
Lopez@portla.org>, "Malahni, Trisha" <TMalahni@portla.org>, "Braun, Logan"
<LBraun@portla.org>, "Augello, Diane" <DAugello@portla.org>, "Tosolini, Mario"
<MTosolini@portla.org>, "Dorfman, Vivien" <VDorfman@portla.org>, "Pan,
Mahsa" <MPan@portla.org>, "Chuc, Brian" <BChuc@portla.org>, "Jimenez,
Linda" <LJimenez@portla.org>, "Reyes, Bernadette" <BReyes@portla.org>,
Hannah Dull <Hannah.Dull@portsamerica.com>, Lorena Parker
<lparker@sanpedrobid.com>, "Grimaldi, Gianfranco" <GGrimaldi@portla.org>

Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 10, 2017, at 4:07 PM, Leticia Alvarado 
<Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com<mailto:Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>> wrote:

Kevin
I have cancelled the Crystal Symphony for 09-14-19 from the POLA/PACI Vessel Schedule.

Thank you,
Letty Alvarado
Ports America
Los Angeles Cruise Terminal
Berth 93, 100 Swinford Street
San Pedro, CA 90731
Phone:  310-831-2096
Mobile:  310-561-4992
Fax:  310-732-6981
Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com<mailto:Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>
www.portsamerica.com<http://www.portsamerica.com>
www.portoflosangeles.org<http://www.portoflosangeles.org>
From: Metro Agent LA [mailto:MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com]
Sent: Friday, November 10, 2017 11:21 AM
To: Leticia Alvarado 
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<Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com<mailto:Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>>
Cc: Metro Agent LA 
<MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com<mailto:MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com>>
Subject: Crystal Symphony Itinerary change notification -Cancel 09-14-19

Letty
can you cancel

Thanks and Best Regards

KEVIN WONG

Regional Manager, Agency Operations

Pier 27 San Francisco
San Francisco, California 94111
www.metrocruiseservices.com<http://www.metrocruiseservices.com/>
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From: Hodson Anita [mailto:AHodson@crystalcruises.com]
Sent: Friday, November 10, 2017 11:11 AM
To: Metro Agent LA
Cc: Michael Gass; sean.momi@metroshore.com<mailto:sean.momi@metroshore.com>
Subject: Itinerary change notification from Crystal Cruises

Dear Group Email,
Please cancel this call thank you.
Thank you
Anita

An itinerary change notification has been made available for you at the MarineXchange 
e-commerce portal. We kindly ask you to confirm the receipt of those changes.

None
Ship

Cruise Nbr

Date

City

Crystal Symphony (CS)

9220cancel ports

14-Sep-2019

Los Angeles/San Pedro
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Crystal Symphony (CS)

OCS190914CANCELLED

14-Sep-2019

Los Angeles/San Pedro

To access the notification you need to be connected to the internet. The link is:
https://www.mymxp.com/pm/pb/?EBE91B283EDE456F84B2638787D267D9

The data you enter will be saved automatically as soon as you move to the next field.

Once all data has been entered into the document, please click on the red SUBMIT button at 
the bottom of the screen. After the request was submitted, it becomes read-only and no 
further changes can be made.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Best regards,
Anita Hodson
+1 310 203 4495
LA Office
Crystal Cruises

<image005.jpg><http://www.crystalcruises.com/>

This e-mail and any accompanying attachments contain confidential information and may be 
privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee(s). If you are not the named 
addressee(s), you may not use, review, disclose, forward, retain or copy any part of the 
document received. If you have received this email and any accompanying attachments in 
error, please notify the sender or 
compliance@crystalcruises.com<mailto:compliance@crystalcruises.com> by e-mail immediately 
and delete the email and all copies from your system. Internet communications cannot be 
guaranteed to be timely, secure, error-free or virus-free. Crystal Cruises, LLC and its 
direct or indirect subsidiaries and associated companies do not accept liability for any 
errors or omissions or for any loss or damage arising from this e-mail transmission or 
from any use of this email or its attachments.
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